RESOLUTION NO. 21-

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Appointing _____ As City Representative To Serve On The Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District Commencing Immediately And Ending December 31, 2024; Amending The Publicly Noticed FPPC Form 806 As Required By FPPC Regulation 18702.5; And Amending The 2021 City Roster Of County, Regional And Statewide Bodies Accordingly

WHEREAS, the City of Emeryville has representation on various county, regional and statewide joint powers authorities and advisory bodies as a means of furthering the City's interest; and

WHEREAS, the Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District ("Board") is a county board of directors that provides for the public's health and comfort by carrying on a program of mosquito control and source reduction which is responsive to the public, is cost effective, is compatible with the environment, and is consistent with land use planning or zoning; and

WHEREAS, on August 21, 2012, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 12-146 thereby directing the City Clerk to complete and publicly notice the Fair Political Practices Commission ("FPPC") Form No. 806 of City representatives appointed to compensated positions on county, regional and statewide bodies, as required by FPPC Regulation 18702.5, and accordingly all Council Members may participate in a decision to appoint a representative to a compensated position; and

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2016, Council Member Donahue stepped down from his recurring position on the Board due to a scheduling conflict; and

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2016, the City Council nominated and voted to appoint Elizabeth Cooley to the Board immediately as City Representative without the normal 45-day recruitment process for non-City Council member appointments to advisory bodies; and

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2021, the City Council received notice from Representative Cooley regarding her retirement and resignation from the Board, effective June 11, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District has an unscheduled vacancy on the Board as a result of Representative Cooley's resignation; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville that _____ is hereby appointed as City Representative to serve on the Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District commencing immediately and ending December 31, 2024; and, be it, further

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville directing the City Clerk to amend the publicly noticed FPPC Form No. 806 as required by FPPC Regulation 18702.5

Resolution No. 21-____ AC Mosquito Abatement District Appointment City Council Meeting | July 6, 2021 Page 2 of 2

disclosing the appointment of City representatives to compensated positions on county, regional and statewide bodies; and, be it, further

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville that the 2021 City Roster of County, Regional and Statewide Bodies is hereby amended to include the aforementioned appointment.

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, July 6, 2021, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	DocuSigned by:
	dudra Visusliwara
CITY CLERK	INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

ATTACHMENTS

■ Exhibit A – Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District Roster